
 
 

 
 
 
 

Subject: Summary of Result for CBSE Class XII Academic Session 
(2024-25) of Delhi Police Public School, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi 

 
Following is the result of the All India Senior Secondary School 
Examination (2025): - 

 
No. of candidates registered 152 
No. of candidates appeared  152 
No. of candidates passed 151 
School Average (Best of 5)  77.12% 
School Average (Best of 4)  79.98% 
Total No. of distinctions in all subjects 422 
Total No. of students scored 90% and above 13 
No. of Compartments 01  

 
Comparison of last two year’s result 

 
Particulars 2023-24 2024-25 

No. of candidates registered 149 152 
No. of candidates appeared  149 152 
No. of candidates passed 147 151 
School Average (Best of 4 Subjects)  76.13% 79.98% 
Total No. of distinctions in all subjects 363 422 
Total No. of students scored 90% and above 18 13 
Compartment 2 1 

 
Details of School Toppers (Best of 5) 
 

Name Father’s 
Name 

Stream Aggregate 
Marks out 
of 500(%) 

Aggregat
e Marks 
of Best 4 
400(%) 

Category / 
Rank of 

Police Parent 

Ahana 
Singh 

Mr. Amit 
Singh 

Humanities 95.4% 
(477) 

97% 
(388) 

Staff 
Ward 

Shubham HC, Udai 
Chand 

Science 94.4% 
(472) 

95.5% 
(382) 

Police 
 

Dev 
Kumar 
Varshney 

Mr. 
Navneet 
Kumar 

Commerce 93.2% 
(466) 

94.2% 
(377) 

Others 

  



 

 
 

 
Details of Toppers (Stream wise)  

 
Science Stream:-  
 

Name Father’s 
Name 

Aggregate 
Marks out of 500 

& % 

Aggregate 
Marks out 
of 400 & % 

Category / 
Rank of 
Police 
Parent 

Shubham HC, Udai 
Chand 

94.4% 
(472) 

95.5% 
(382) 

Police 
(HC) 

Jeevan Jossy Mr. Jossy T 
Thomas 

93.8% 
(469) 

94.5% 
(378) 

Others 

Nishant 
Panwar 

Mr. Yogesh 
Panwar 

92.4% 
(462) 

94.2% 
(377) 

Police 
(ASI) 

 
 
Commerce Stream:-  

 
Name Father’s 

Name 
Aggregate 

Marks out of 500 
& % 

Aggregate 
Marks out 
of 400 & % 

Category / 
Rank of 
Police 
Parent 

Dev Kumar 
Varshney 

Mr. 
Navneet 
Kumar 

93.2% 
(466) 

94.2% 
(377) 

Others 

Mayank 
Rawat 

Mr. Anoop 
Singh 
Rawat 

91.4% 
(457) 

93.2% 
(373) 

Police 
(ASI) 

Rachit 
Aggarwal 

Mr. Sanjay 
Aggarwal 

91% 
(455) 

95.5% 
(382) 

Others 

 

 
 

Humanities Stream:-  
 

Name Father’s 
Name 

Aggregate 
Marks out of 500 

& % 

Aggregate 
Marks out 
of 400 & % 

Category / 
Rank of 
Police 
Parent 

Ahana Singh Mr. Amit 
Singh 

95.4% 
(477) 

97% 
(388) 

Staff Ward 

Gauri Gulati Mr. 
Shashikant 
Gulati 

93.3% 
(468) 

94.75% 
(379) 

Others 

Yashika 
Khatri 

Mr. Nitin 
Khatri 

93.2% 
(466) 

94.75% 
(379) 

Others 

 

 
  



 
 

 
 
 

 
       Summary of Distinctions / Highest Marks obtained (Subject wise): 
 
 
 
 

Subject No. of 
Students 

Highest 
Marks 
out of 100 

No. of 
Distinctions  

% of  
Distinctions 

English 149 99 113 74.34 

Psychology 25 100 15 60 

Music 17 100 14 82.35 

Economics 51 99 32 62.75 

Geography 62 90 18 29.03 

Painting 07 100 7 100 

Accountancy 35 95 13 37.14 

Chemistry 55 95 30 54.5 

Comp. Science 16 100 14 87.5 

Physical Ed. 131 97 64 48.8 

IP 10 98 10 100 

Biology 17 95 9 46.25 

Business 
Studies 

35 98 17 48.7 

Mathematics 56 94 18 32.1 

Physics 55 95 18 32.73 

Pol. Science 62 94 17 27.42 

Hindi 26 90 11 42.31 

Manipuri 
Language 

01 89 1 100 

 
 

 Total 422  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

 List of Subject wise Toppers: 
 

Subject Name of the 
student 

Highest Marks 
out of 100 

Name of the Subject 
Teacher 

English Ahana Singh 
Shivanshu 

99 
Ms. Shreshtha 

Psychology Ahana Singh 100 Ms. Renu Bisla 

Music Aarushi Sharma 100 Ms. Bhawna Sharma 

Economics Isheeta Gupta 
Tejaswini Sharma 

99 
Ms. Joyashree Das 

Geography Yashika Khatri 
Gauri Gulati 

90 
Ms. Sudeshna Brahma 

Painting Yashika Khatri 100 Mr. Ravindra Kumar Tanwar 

Accountancy Aaditya Sharma 95 Ms. Ruby Malhotra 

Chemistry Shubham 95 Ms. Deepika Seth 

Comp. 
Science 

Shubham 100 Ms. Poonam Rav 

Physical Ed. Ahana Singh 97 Mr. Krishan Kumar Tyagi 

IP Rashmi Rekha 
Lenka 

98 
Ms. Poonam Rav 

Biology Shivanshu 95 Ms. Ekta Taneja 

Business 
Studies 

Dev Kumar 
Varshney 

98 Ms. Anju Tushir 
(Contractual) 

Mathematics Jeevan Jossy 94 Mr. Sunil Kumar 

Physics Yash 
Jeevan Jossy 

95 
Mr. Ranbir Singh 

Pol. Science Shitej  
Priya Pal 

94 
Ms. Sangeeta Bhasin 

Hindi Somnath Mandal 90 Ms. Mukta Gandhi 

Manipuri 
Language 

Haorongbam 
Thendrilla 

89 
Ms. Mutum Nirmala 

 
List of students who scored 90% and above (Best of 5) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

S. No. Name  Stream % Best of 5  Category 
1 Ahana Singh Humanities 95.4 Staff Ward 
2 Shubham Science 94.4 Police 
3 Jeevan Jossy Science 93.8 Others 
4 Gauri Gulati Humanities 93.6 Others 
5 Yashika Khatri Humanities 93.2% Others 
6 Dev Kumar Varshney Commerce 93.2 Others 
7 Nishant Panwar Science 92.4 Police 
8 Mayank Rawat Commerce 91.4 Police 
9 Rachit Aggarwal Commerce 91 Others 
10 Shivanshu Science 90.8 Police 
11 Akshika Science 90.6 Police 
12 Aaditya Sharma Commerce 90 Others 
13 Sahim Khan Science 90 Police 


