# <u>Subject: Summary of Result for CBSE Class XII Academic Session</u> (2024-25) of Delhi Police Public School, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi

Following is the result of the All India Senior Secondary School Examination (2025): -

No. of candidates registered	152
No. of candidates appeared	152
No. of candidates passed	151
School Average (Best of 5)	77.12%
School Average (Best of 4)	79.98%
Total No. of distinctions in all subjects	422
Total No. of students scored 90% and above	13
No. of Compartments	01

#### Comparison of last two year's result

Particulars	2023-24	2024-25
No. of candidates registered	149	152
No. of candidates appeared	149	152
No. of candidates passed	147	151
School Average (Best of 4 Subjects)	76.13%	79.98%
Total No. of distinctions in all subjects	363	422
Total No. of students scored 90% and above	18	13
Compartment	2	1

#### **Details of School Toppers (Best of 5)**

Name	Father's Name	Stream	Aggregate Marks out of 500(%)	Aggregat e Marks of Best 4 400(%)	Category / Rank of Police Parent
Ahana	Mr. Amit	Humanities	95.4%	97%	Staff
Singh	Singh		(477)	(388)	Ward
Shubham	HC, Udai	Science	94.4%	95.5%	Police
	Chand		(472)	(382)	
Dev	Mr.	Commerce	93.2%	94.2%	Others
Kumar	Navneet		(466)	(377)	
Varshney	Kumar				

## **Details of Toppers (Stream wise)**

#### **Science Stream:-**

Name	Father's Name	Aggregate Marks out of 500 & %	Aggregate Marks out of 400 & %	Category / Rank of Police Parent
Shubham	HC, Udai	94.4%	95.5%	Police
	Chand	(472)	(382)	(HC)
Jeevan Jossy	Mr. Jossy T	93.8%	94.5%	Others
	Thomas	(469)	(378)	
Nishant	Mr. Yogesh	92.4%	94.2%	Police
Panwar	Panwar	(462)	(377)	(ASI)

#### **Commerce Stream:-**

Name	Father's Name	Aggregate Marks out of 500 & %	Aggregate Marks out of 400 & %	Category / Rank of Police Parent
Dev Kumar	Mr.	93.2%	94.2%	Others
Varshney	Navneet	(466)	(377)	
	Kumar			
Mayank	Mr. Anoop	91.4%	93.2%	Police
Rawat	Singh	(457)	(373)	(ASI)
	Rawat			
Rachit	Mr. Sanjay	91%	95.5%	Others
Aggarwal	Aggarwal	(455)	(382)	

# **Humanities Stream:-**

Name	Father's Name	Aggregate Marks out of 500 & %	Aggregate Marks out of 400 & %	Category / Rank of Police Parent
Ahana Singh	Mr. Amit	95.4%	97%	Staff Ward
	Singh	(477)	(388)	
Gauri Gulati	Mr.	93.3%	94.75%	Others
	Shashikant	(468)	(379)	
	Gulati			
Yashika	Mr. Nitin	93.2%	94.75%	Others
Khatri	Khatri	(466)	(379)	

#### **Summary of Distinctions / Highest Marks obtained (Subject wise):**

Subject	No. of Students	Highest Marks out of 100	No. of Distinctions	% of Distinctions
English	149	99	113	74.34
Psychology	25	100	15	60
Music	17	100	14	82.35
Economics	51	99	32	62.75
Geography	62	90	18	29.03
Painting	07	100	7	100
Accountancy	35	95	13	37.14
Chemistry	55	95	30	54.5
Comp. Science	16	100	14	87.5
Physical Ed.	131	97	64	48.8
IP	10	98	10	100
Biology	17	95	9	46.25
Business Studies	35	98	17	48.7
Mathematics	56	94	18	32.1
Physics	55	95	18	32.73
Pol. Science	62	94	17	27.42
Hindi	26	90	11	42.31
Manipuri Language	01	89	1	100
		Total	422	

## **List of Subject wise Toppers:**

Subject	Name of the	e Highest Marks Name of the Subject		
	student	out of 100	Teacher	
English	Ahana Singh	99	Ms. Shreshtha	
	Shivanshu	//		
Psychology	Ahana Singh	100	Ms. Renu Bisla	
Music	Aarushi Sharma	100	Ms. Bhawna Sharma	
Economics	Isheeta Gupta	99	Ms. Joyashree Das	
	Tejaswini Sharma		11121 0 0 9 11211 0 0 2 112	
Geography	Yashika Khatri Gauri Gulati	90	Ms. Sudeshna Brahma	
Painting	Yashika Khatri	100	Mr. Ravindra Kumar Tanwar	
Accountancy	Aaditya Sharma	95	Ms. Ruby Malhotra	
Chemistry	Shubham	95	Ms. Deepika Seth	
Comp.	Shubham	100	Ms. Poonam Rav	
Science				
Physical Ed.	Ahana Singh	97	Mr. Krishan Kumar Tyagi	
IP	Rashmi Rekha Lenka	98	Ms. Poonam Rav	
Biology	Shivanshu	95	Ms. Ekta Taneja	
Business	Dev Kumar	98	Ms. Anju Tushir	
Studies	Varshney		(Contractual)	
Mathematics	Jeevan Jossy	94	Mr. Sunil Kumar	
Physics	Yash	95	Mr. Ranbir Singh	
	Jeevan Jossy		Wii. Railoii Singii	
Pol. Science	Shitej	94	Ms. Sangeeta Bhasin	
TT' 1'	Priya Pal	00		
Hindi	Somnath Mandal	90	Ms. Mukta Gandhi	
Manipuri	Haorongbam	89	Ms. Mutum Nirmala	
Language	Thendrilla			

# List of students who scored 90% and above (Best of 5)

S. No.	Name	Stream	% Best of 5	Category
1	Ahana Singh	Humanities	95.4	Staff Ward
2	Shubham	Science	94.4	Police
3	Jeevan Jossy	Science	93.8	Others
4	Gauri Gulati	Humanities	93.6	Others
5	Yashika Khatri	Humanities	93.2%	Others
6	Dev Kumar Varshney	Commerce	93.2	Others
7	Nishant Panwar	Science	92.4	Police
8	Mayank Rawat	Commerce	91.4	Police
9	Rachit Aggarwal	Commerce	91	Others
10	Shivanshu	Science	90.8	Police
11	Akshika	Science	90.6	Police
12	Aaditya Sharma	Commerce	90	Others
13	Sahim Khan	Science	90	Police